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PING JUNIOR SOLHEIM CUP

SEPTEMBER 14 - 15

EUROPEAN ELIGIBILITY PROCESS

e 12 participants

e Participants must be 12-18 years old (born 1997 or later) and must not have reached their 18"
birthday prior to January 1%, 2015.

e Participants must be amateurs and must not be members of a competitive collegiate golf program.

e Participants must be a European citizen.

e The leading six players from the PING Junior Solheim Cup ranking following Girls’ British Open
Amateur Championship 2015 will be automatically picked. In the event of a tie for the qualification
positions, the selection will be decided based on individual standings on the EGA Ladies European
Amateur Ranking.

e  Six Captain’s Picks.

e All amateur events and the EGA Ladies European Amateur Ranking will be taken into consideration
when deciding the Captain’s Picks.

EUROPEAN QUALIFYING EVENTS

Date

Event

Venue

Feb 25-1/3

Spanish International Ladies’” Amateur
Championship

Real Club Pineda de Sevilla, Spain

April 2-6

French International Lady Juniors
Championship

Saint-Cloud GC, France

June 5-7

German Girls Open

GC St. Leon-Rot, Germany

June 9-13

Ladies’ British Open Amateur Championship

Portstewart GC, Northern Ireland

July 7-11

European Girls’ Team Championship

Golf Resort Kaskada Brno, Czech Republic

July 7-11

European Ladies’ Team Championship

Helsinggr GC, Denmark

Aug 4-6

ANNIKA Invitational Europe

Bro-Balsta GK, Sweden

Aug 10-14

Girls’ British Open Championship

West Kilbride GC, Scotland, UK
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QUALIFYING EVENTS POINT DISTRIBUTION

Spanish International Ladies’ Amateur Championship, Real Club Pineda de Sevilla, Spain
Feb 25-March 1

Strokeplay Matchplay

Position Position

1 10 1 70
2 10 2 50
3 10 3-4 30
4 10 5-8 10
5 5

6 5

7 5

8 5

Strokeplay points and matchplay points to be added in the Spanish International Ladies’” Amateur Championship.

French International Lady Juniors Championship, Saint-Cloud GC, France

April 2-6
Strokeplay Matchplay
Position Points Position Points
1 10 1 70
2 10 2 50
3 10 3-4 30
4 10 5-8 10
5 5
6 5
7 5
8 5

Strokeplay points and matchplay points to be added in the French International Lady Juniors Championship.

German Girls Open, GC St.Leon-Rot, Germany

June 5-7

Position Points

1 40

2 30

3 20

4 10

5 5

Ladies’ British Open Amateur Championship, Portstewart GC, Northern Ireland

June 9-13

Strokeplay Matchplay

Position Points Position Points

1 10 1 80

2 10 2 60

3 10 3-4 40

4 10 5-8 20

5 5 9-16 10

6 5

7 5

8 5

Strokeplay points and matchplay points to be added in the Ladies’ British Open Amateur Championship.
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European Girls’ Team Championship, Golf Resort Kaskada Brno, Czech Republic

July 7-11

Position

Points

40

30

20

10

Vi WIN|F

5

European Ladies’ Team Championship, Helsinggr GC, Denmark

July 7-11

Position

Points

40

30

20

10

N WIN|F

5

ANNIKA Invitational Europe, Bro-Balsta GK, Sweden

Aug 4-6

Position

Points

40

30

20

10

N WIN|(F

5

Girls’ British Open Amateur Championship, West Kilbride GC, Scotland, UK

Aug 10-14

Strokeplay

Matchplay

Position

Points

Position

Points

10

1

80

10

2

60

10

3-4

40

10

5-8

20

5

5

N WIN|F

5

8

5

Strokeplay points and matchplay points to be added in the Girls British Open Championship.
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