

EUROPEAN ELIGIBILITY PROCESS

- 12 participants
- Participants must be 12-18 years old (born 1997 or later) and must not have reached their 18th birthday prior to January 1st, 2015.
- Participants must be amateurs and must not be members of a competitive collegiate golf program.
- Participants must be a European citizen.
- The leading six players from the PING Junior Solheim Cup ranking following Girls' British Open Amateur Championship 2015 will be automatically picked. In the event of a tie for the qualification positions, the selection will be decided based on individual standings on the EGA Ladies European Amateur Ranking.
- Six Captain's Picks.
- All amateur events and the EGA Ladies European Amateur Ranking will be taken into consideration when deciding the Captain's Picks.

EUROPEAN QUALIFYING EVENTS

Date	Event	Venue
Feb 25-1/3	Spanish International Ladies' Amateur	Real Club Pineda de Sevilla, Spain
	Championship	
April 2-6	French International Lady Juniors	Saint-Cloud GC, France
	Championship	
June 5-7	German Girls Open	GC St. Leon-Rot, Germany
June 9-13	Ladies' British Open Amateur Championship	Portstewart GC, Northern Ireland
July 7-11	European Girls' Team Championship	Golf Resort Kaskada Brno, Czech Republic
July 7-11	European Ladies' Team Championship	Helsingør GC, Denmark
Aug 4-6	ANNIKA Invitational Europe	Bro-Bålsta GK, Sweden
Aug 10-14	Girls' British Open Championship	West Kilbride GC, Scotland, UK

FOUNDER AND OWNER

GLOBAL PARTNERS

PROMOTER















QUALIFYING EVENTS POINT DISTRIBUTION

Spanish International Ladies' Amateur Championship, Real Club Pineda de Sevilla, Spain				
	Feb 25-March 1			
Strokeplay		Matchplay	Matchplay	
Position		Position		
1	10	1	70	
2	10	2	50	
3	10	3-4	30	
4	10	5-8	10	
5	5			
6	5			
7	5			
8	5			

 $Strokeplay\ points\ and\ matchplay\ points\ to\ be\ added\ in\ the\ Spanish\ International\ Ladies'\ Amateur\ Championship.$

French International Lady Juniors Championship, Saint-Cloud GC, France				
April 2-6				
Strokeplay		Matchplay		
Position	Points	Position	Points	
1	10	1	70	
2	10	2	50	
3	10	3-4	30	
4	10	5-8	10	
5	5			
6	5			
7	5			
8	5			

Strokeplay points and matchplay points to be added in the French International Lady Juniors Championship.

German Girls Open, GC St.Leon-Rot, Germany June 5-7			
Position	Points		
1	40		
2	30		
3	20		
4	10		
5	5		

Ladies' British Open Amateur Championship, Portstewart GC, Northern Ireland			
June 9-13			
Strokeplay Matchplay		Matchplay	
Position	Points	Position	Points
1	10	1	80
2	10	2	60
3	10	3-4	40
4	10	5-8	20
5	5	9-16	10
6	5		
7	5		
8	5		

Strokeplay points and matchplay points to be added in the Ladies' British Open Amateur Championship.

FOUNDER AND OWNER

GLOBAL PARTNERS

PROMOTER













European Girls' Team Championship, Golf Resort Kaskada Brno, Czech Republic July 7-11			
	July		
Position		Points	
1		40	
2		30	
3		20	
4		10	
5		5	

European Ladies' Team Championship, Helsingør GC, Denmark			
	July 7-11		
Position	Points		
1	40		
2	30		
3	20		
4	10		
5	5		

ANNIKA Invitational Europe, Bro-Bålsta GK, Sweden				
	Aug 4-6			
Position	Points			
1	40			
2	30			
3	20			
4	10			
5	5			

Girls' British Open Amateur Championship, West Kilbride GC, Scotland, UK			
Aug 10-14			
Strokeplay	okeplay Matchplay		
Position	Points	Position	Points
1	10	1	80
2	10	2	60
3	10	3-4	40
4	10	5-8	20
5	5		
6	5		
7	5		
8	5		

Strokeplay points and matchplay points to be added in the Girls British Open Championship.











